09-22-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ovp. 5/31/2002)	554411 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	· • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BEN F. BRIAN III	Name: CARDIOVENTION, INC.
JOHN THOMAS BUCKLEY JEAN-PIERRE DUERI MEHRDAD FARHANGNIA STEVEN K. STRINGER	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🗹	No
Nature of conveyance:	<del>- </del>
Assignment Merger	2045 OTENDED WAY
Security Agreement Change of Na	me Street Address: 3045 STENDER WAY
্রা Other	
	City: SANTA CLARA State: CA Zip: 95054
Execution Date: September 2, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/434,887	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	- Constant
Name: Nicola A. Pisano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
mieriai Audress.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripp	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripp	50-2298
11988 El Camino Real, Ste. 200	
City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 92130	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Nicola A. Pisano	Curled Prisure September 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

09/17/2003 LHUELLER 00000165 502298 10434847 01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Ben F. Brian III, John Thomas Buckley, John-Pierre Dueri, Mehrdad Farhangnia and Steven K. Stringer, residing respectively, at 2088 Camino De Los Robles, Menlo Park, California 94025, USA, 1167 n. central Avenue, San Jose, Ca 95128, USA, 1171 W. Iowa Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, USA, 769 Harvard Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94087, USA, 1556 Halford Avenue, #309, Santa Clara, California, 95051, USA, have made an invention entitled:

## EXTRACORPOREAL BLOOD HANDLING SYSTEM WITH INTEGRATED HEAT EXCHANGER

and have made an application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed May 9, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/434,887; and

WHEREAS, CARDIOVENTION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of The United States of America and having an address of 3045 Stender Way, Santa Clara, California, The United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said CARDIOVENTION, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said

United States patent application, including any patent applications claiming the benefit thereof and any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues or reexaminations of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said CARDIOVENTION, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

John Thomas Buckley

day of August 2003 John Thomas Buckley personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for \_\_\_\_, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed

for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

#0446898898482389888312313698001161618888 PATRICIA A. CYESTER COMM. NO. 1296151 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 1, 2005

NOTARY PUBLIC

Ben F. Brian, III

Septembday of August 2003 Ben F. Brian, III On this personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me tKat such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes the rein expressed. PATRICIA A. CYESTER COMM NO. 1296151 NOTARY PUBLIC SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 1, 2005 erre Dueri On this day of August 2003 John-Pierre Dueri a Notary Public in and for personally appeared before me, \_, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. PATRICIA A. CYESTER COMM NO 1296151 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA NOTARY PUBLIC SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 1, 2005 THE PARTY OF THE P Mehrdad Farhangr Sept-b. day of August 2003 Mehrdad Farhangnia On this personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for \_, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly/acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. NOTARY PUBLIC PATRICIA A. CYESTER COMM. NO. 1296151

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 35 SANTA CLARA COUNTY = COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 1, 2005

Atunt Oty
Steven K. Stringer

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August 2003 Steven K. Stringer personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for \_\_\_\_\_\_, and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATRICIA A. CYESTER
COMM. NO. 1296151
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 1, 2005

**RECORDED: 09/15/2003**